
UConn (17-0,8-0 Big East) -vs- Creighton (7-10,3-5 Big East)
01/11/26 at D.J. Sokol Arena, Omaha, NE

 
 

 
 
UConn 95

Creighton 54

Date: 01/11/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 6,372
Site: D.J. Sokol Arena, Omaha, NE
Referees: Jules Gaillen, John Capolino, Krystle Apellaniz

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UConn 21 33 20 21 95
Creighton 14 7 14 19 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Strong,Sarah * 26 7-10 0-2 4-4 2-11 13 4 6 2 0 5 18
35 Fudd,Azzi * 26 4-8 2-5 4-4 0-0 0 0 5 3 0 0 14
12 Shade,Ashlynn * 26 4-8 4-6 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 12
22 Williams,Serah * 16 4-7 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 4 1 6 0 0 8
02 Arnold,KK * 24 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 4 0 0 4 5
04 Quinonez,Blanca 19 7-11 1-3 0-2 1-3 4 1 0 4 1 3 15
09 Heckel,Kayleigh 18 3-3 2-2 0-0 1-4 5 2 6 1 0 1 8
33 Ducharme,Caroline 9 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 2 0 6
11 Ziebell,Allie 25 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 5
34 Patterson,Ayanna 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
07 Fisher,Kelis 5 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-62 11-26 12-14 10-31 41 18 26 21 3 15 95

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-13   61.54 % 3-7   42.86 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 14-20   70.00 % 4-7   57.14 % 1-3   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 3-7   42.86 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 36-62   58.1 % 11-26   42.3 % 12-14   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Zediker,Ava * 34 9-17 2-5 3-5 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 3 23
02 Townsend,Kennedy * 33 4-13 1-6 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 5 0 1 11
42 Boffeli,Grace * 24 2-3 0-0 5-6 4-5 9 1 2 5 0 1 9
13 Heathcock,Allison * 30 1-7 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 5 2 0 0 2
23 Gessert,Neleigh * 24 1-8 0-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 1 2
01 McGee,Kendall 25 1-8 0-2 3-4 3-3 6 2 2 6 0 0 5
09 Dacic,Tara 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 2 2
30 Gessert,Norah 14 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
35 Gentry,Elizabeth 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-61 3-25 13-17 12-17 29 12 14 22 2 8 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 0-5   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 2-10   20.00 % 0-7   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 1-9   11.11 % 3-5   60.00 %
4th Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 2-4   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 19-61   31.1 % 3-25   12.0 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UConn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Creighton
GOOD 3PTR by ARNOLD,KK 09:43 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by FUDD,AZZI --

09:16 TURNOVER  by BOFFELI,GRACE
TURNOVER  by FUDD,AZZI 09:09

09:09 STEAL  by ZEDIKER,AVA
FOUL  by SHADE,ASHLYNN 09:09

08:44 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SERAH(in the paint) 08:26 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by STRONG,SARAH --
FOUL  by ARNOLD,KK 08:11

07:59 MISS 3PTR by GESSERT,NELEIGH
REBOUND DEF by STRONG,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by STRONG,SARAH 07:52

07:52 STEAL  by GESSERT,NELEIGH
07:47 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BOFFELI,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON
MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,KK 07:33
REBOUND OFF by STRONG,SARAH --
GOOD 3PTR by FUDD,AZZI 07:27 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by STRONG,SARAH --

06:55 MISS 3PTR by GESSERT,NELEIGH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:50 SUB OUT by GESSERT,NELEIGH
06:50 SUB OUT by ZEDIKER,AVA
06:50 SUB IN by MCGEE,KENDALL
06:50 SUB IN by GESSERT,NORAH

MISS JUMPER by FUDD,AZZI(in the paint) 06:44
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SERAH --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SERAH(in the paint) 06:39 10-4 V 6

06:22 10-6 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCGEE,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by FUDD,AZZI 06:08
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SERAH --
MISS 3PTR by STRONG,SARAH 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BOFFELI,GRACE
05:43 10-8 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by BOFFELI,GRACE

-- ASSIST  by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SERAH 05:18

05:18 SUB OUT by BOFFELI,GRACE
05:18 SUB IN by GENTRY,ELIZABETH

SUB OUT by SHADE,ASHLYNN 05:18
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SERAH 05:18
SUB IN by QUINONEZ,BLANCA 05:18
SUB IN by ZIEBELL,ALLIE 05:18

05:18 TURNOVER  by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY
STEAL  by QUINONEZ,BLANCA 05:18
TURNOVER  by ZIEBELL,ALLIE 05:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:13

04:54 MISS 3PTR by GESSERT,NORAH
-- REBOUND OFF by GESSERT,NORAH

04:47 MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by ZIEBELL,ALLIE --
TURNOVER  by QUINONEZ,BLANCA 04:38

04:19 MISS 3PTR by GESSERT,NORAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MCGEE,KENDALL

04:14 MISS LAYUP by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STRONG,SARAH --



TURNOVER  by QUINONEZ,BLANCA 03:59
FOUL  by ZIEBELL,ALLIE 03:41

03:41 SUB OUT by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON
03:41 SUB OUT by GESSERT,NORAH
03:41 SUB IN by GESSERT,NELEIGH
03:41 SUB IN by ZEDIKER,AVA

SUB OUT by FUDD,AZZI 03:41
SUB IN by HECKEL,KAYLEIGH 03:41

03:41 10-9 V 1 GOOD FT by MCGEE,KENDALL
03:41 10-10 GOOD FT by MCGEE,KENDALL

GOOD LAYUP by STRONG,SARAH(in the paint) 03:29 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by ARNOLD,KK --

03:04 TURNOVER  by GENTRY,ELIZABETH
STEAL  by STRONG,SARAH 03:04
GOOD LAYUP by QUINONEZ,BLANCA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:01 14-10 V 4
ASSIST  by STRONG,SARAH --

02:37 MISS LAYUP by ZEDIKER,AVA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STRONG,SARAH --

02:27 FOUL  by GENTRY,ELIZABETH
02:27 SUB OUT by GENTRY,ELIZABETH
02:27 SUB IN by BOFFELI,GRACE

SUB OUT by HECKEL,KAYLEIGH 02:27
SUB OUT by ZIEBELL,ALLIE 02:27
SUB IN by SHADE,ASHLYNN 02:27
SUB IN by FUDD,AZZI 02:27
GOOD FT by STRONG,SARAH 02:27 15-10 V 5
GOOD FT by STRONG,SARAH 02:27 16-10 V 6

02:05 16-12 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by GESSERT,NELEIGH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCGEE,KENDALL

TURNOVER  by QUINONEZ,BLANCA 01:51
01:38 MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by QUINONEZ,BLANCA --
MISS 3PTR by STRONG,SARAH 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,KENDALL
01:03 TURNOVER  by BOFFELI,GRACE

STEAL  by SHADE,ASHLYNN 01:03
GOOD 3PTR by SHADE,ASHLYNN(fastbreak) 00:57 19-12 V 7
ASSIST  by STRONG,SARAH --
FOUL  by QUINONEZ,BLANCA 00:45
SUB OUT by QUINONEZ,BLANCA 00:45
SUB IN by HECKEL,KAYLEIGH 00:45

00:36 MISS JUMPER by ZEDIKER,AVA
-- REBOUND OFF by BOFFELI,GRACE

00:33 MISS JUMPER by BOFFELI,GRACE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BOFFELI,GRACE

00:32 TURNOVER  by MCGEE,KENDALL
STEAL  by STRONG,SARAH 00:32
TURNOVER  by FUDD,AZZI 00:28

00:28 SUB OUT by ZEDIKER,AVA
00:28 SUB IN by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON

FOUL  by HECKEL,KAYLEIGH 00:11
00:11 19-13 V 6 GOOD FT by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY
00:11 19-14 V 5 GOOD FT by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY

GOOD LAYUP by HECKEL,KAYLEIGH(in the paint) 00:04 21-14 V 7
ASSIST  by ARNOLD,KK --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UConn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Creighton
09:52 TURNOVER  by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY



STEAL  by ARNOLD,KK 09:52
GOOD LAYUP by ARNOLD,KK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:48 23-14 V 9

09:39 TURNOVER  by MCGEE,KENDALL
STEAL  by HECKEL,KAYLEIGH 09:39
MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,KK 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BOFFELI,GRACE
09:14 MISS 3PTR by GESSERT,NELEIGH

REBOUND DEF by STRONG,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by HECKEL,KAYLEIGH 09:02

08:47 TURNOVER  by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON
08:47 SUB OUT by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON
08:47 SUB IN by GESSERT,NORAH

SUB OUT by HECKEL,KAYLEIGH 08:47
SUB IN by QUINONEZ,BLANCA 08:47
MISS LAYUP by ARNOLD,KK(in the paint) 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by GESSERT,NELEIGH
08:17 TURNOVER  by MCGEE,KENDALL

STEAL  by ARNOLD,KK 08:17
GOOD JUMPER by STRONG,SARAH 08:05 25-14 V 11

07:38 TURNOVER  by BOFFELI,GRACE
07:38 SUB OUT by MCGEE,KENDALL
07:38 SUB OUT by BOFFELI,GRACE
07:38 SUB IN by ZEDIKER,AVA
07:38 SUB IN by GENTRY,ELIZABETH

GOOD LAYUP by QUINONEZ,BLANCA(in the paint) 07:23 27-14 V 13
07:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:18
SUB OUT by ARNOLD,KK 07:18
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SERAH 07:18

07:07 MISS 3PTR by GESSERT,NELEIGH
REBOUND DEF by STRONG,SARAH --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SERAH 06:59
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SERAH 06:59

06:55 TURNOVER  by GENTRY,ELIZABETH
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SERAH(in the paint) 06:55 29-14 V 15
ASSIST  by STRONG,SARAH --

06:52 TURNOVER  by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY
STEAL  by STRONG,SARAH 06:52

06:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER  by STRONG,SARAH 06:31

06:31 TURNOVER  by GESSERT,NELEIGH
GOOD JUMPER by STRONG,SARAH(in the paint) 06:22 31-14 V 17
ASSIST  by FUDD,AZZI --

06:22 FOUL  by GESSERT,NELEIGH
06:22 SUB OUT by GENTRY,ELIZABETH
06:22 SUB IN by BOFFELI,GRACE

GOOD FT by STRONG,SARAH 06:22 32-14 V 18
06:17 TURNOVER  by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY

STEAL  by QUINONEZ,BLANCA 06:17
GOOD LAYUP by QUINONEZ,BLANCA(in the paint) 06:15 34-14 V 20

06:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by SHADE,ASHLYNN 06:15
SUB IN by ARNOLD,KK 06:15

06:12 TURNOVER  by BOFFELI,GRACE
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SERAH(in the paint) 06:06 36-14 V 22
ASSIST  by ARNOLD,KK --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SERAH 05:39

05:39 SUB OUT by GESSERT,NELEIGH
05:39 SUB OUT by GESSERT,NORAH
05:39 SUB IN by MCGEE,KENDALL
05:39 SUB IN by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SERAH 05:39



SUB IN by ZIEBELL,ALLIE 05:39
05:31 TURNOVER  by MCGEE,KENDALL

STEAL  by STRONG,SARAH 05:31
MISS LAYUP by QUINONEZ,BLANCA(in the paint) 05:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,KENDALL
05:20 TURNOVER  by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY

STEAL  by QUINONEZ,BLANCA 05:20
05:20 FOUL  by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY

GOOD JUMPER by FUDD,AZZI(in the paint) 05:08 38-14 V 24
04:50 TURNOVER  by MCGEE,KENDALL

STEAL  by ARNOLD,KK 04:50
MISS LAYUP by ARNOLD,KK(in the paint) 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,KENDALL
04:39 MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by STRONG,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by FUDD,AZZI 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON
04:18 MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,KK --
04:08 FOUL  by MCGEE,KENDALL
04:08 SUB OUT by MCGEE,KENDALL
04:08 SUB IN by GESSERT,NELEIGH

MISS FT by QUINONEZ,BLANCA 04:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by QUINONEZ,BLANCA 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BOFFELI,GRACE
04:03 38-16 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by ZEDIKER,AVA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOFFELI,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by QUINONEZ,BLANCA 03:51

03:51 BLOCK  by GESSERT,NELEIGH
-- REBOUND DEF by ZEDIKER,AVA

FOUL  by STRONG,SARAH 03:31
SUB OUT by QUINONEZ,BLANCA 03:31
SUB IN by SHADE,ASHLYNN 03:31

03:31 38-17 V 21 GOOD FT by BOFFELI,GRACE
03:31 38-18 V 20 GOOD FT by BOFFELI,GRACE

GOOD 3PTR by FUDD,AZZI 03:13 41-18 V 23
ASSIST  by ZIEBELL,ALLIE --
FOUL  by ARNOLD,KK 03:06
SUB OUT by ARNOLD,KK 03:06
SUB IN by HECKEL,KAYLEIGH 03:06
FOUL  by HECKEL,KAYLEIGH 03:06

03:06 MISS FT by ZEDIKER,AVA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:06 41-19 V 22 GOOD FT by ZEDIKER,AVA
GOOD 3PTR by HECKEL,KAYLEIGH 02:46 44-19 V 25
ASSIST  by FUDD,AZZI --

02:20 MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by HECKEL,KAYLEIGH --
GOOD 3PTR by HECKEL,KAYLEIGH 02:04 47-19 V 28
ASSIST  by FUDD,AZZI --

01:52 MISS LAYUP by ZEDIKER,AVA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STRONG,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by FUDD,AZZI(in the paint) 01:45 49-19 V 30

01:24 MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by HECKEL,KAYLEIGH --
GOOD 3PTR by SHADE,ASHLYNN 01:11 52-19 V 33
ASSIST  by HECKEL,KAYLEIGH --

00:43 52-21 V 31 GOOD LAYUP by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOFFELI,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by STRONG,SARAH(in the paint) 00:28 54-21 V 33
ASSIST  by HECKEL,KAYLEIGH --



00:01 MISS 3PTR by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON
REBOUND DEF by STRONG,SARAH --

00:00 FOUL  by BOFFELI,GRACE
00:00 SUB OUT by GESSERT,NELEIGH
00:00 SUB IN by GESSERT,NORAH

SUB OUT by STRONG,SARAH 00:00
SUB OUT by FUDD,AZZI 00:00
SUB IN by QUINONEZ,BLANCA 00:00
SUB IN by DUCHARME,CAROLINE 00:00

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UConn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Creighton
10:00 SUB OUT by GESSERT,NORAH
10:00 SUB IN by GESSERT,NELEIGH

SUB OUT by QUINONEZ,BLANCA 10:00
SUB OUT by HECKEL,KAYLEIGH 10:00
SUB OUT by ZIEBELL,ALLIE 10:00
SUB OUT by DUCHARME,CAROLINE 10:00
SUB IN by ARNOLD,KK 10:00
SUB IN by STRONG,SARAH 10:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SERAH 10:00
SUB IN by FUDD,AZZI 10:00

09:51 54-23 V 31 GOOD LAYUP by ZEDIKER,AVA(in the paint)
FOUL  by ARNOLD,KK 09:51

09:51 MISS FT by ZEDIKER,AVA
REBOUND DEF by STRONG,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by FUDD,AZZI 09:36

09:28 54-25 V 29 GOOD LAYUP by ZEDIKER,AVA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SERAH(in the paint) 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by GESSERT,NELEIGH
08:58 MISS 3PTR by GESSERT,NELEIGH

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SERAH --
GOOD LAYUP by STRONG,SARAH(in the paint) 08:48 56-25 V 31
ASSIST  by FUDD,AZZI --

08:27 MISS 3PTR by GESSERT,NELEIGH
REBOUND DEF by STRONG,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SERAH 08:10

08:10 STEAL  by BOFFELI,GRACE
07:57 56-28 V 28 GOOD 3PTR by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY

-- ASSIST  by ZEDIKER,AVA
07:34 FOUL  by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON
07:34 SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY
07:34 SUB IN by DACIC,TARA

GOOD FT by FUDD,AZZI 07:34 57-28 V 29
GOOD FT by FUDD,AZZI 07:34 58-28 V 30
FOUL  by STRONG,SARAH 07:32

07:32 SUB OUT by DACIC,TARA
07:32 SUB IN by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by ARNOLD,KK 07:32
SUB IN by HECKEL,KAYLEIGH 07:32

07:25 MISS 3PTR by ZEDIKER,AVA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:23 SUB OUT by GESSERT,NELEIGH
07:23 SUB IN by MCGEE,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by FUDD,AZZI 07:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BOFFELI,GRACE

07:03 MISS 3PTR by ZEDIKER,AVA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SERAH --
GOOD 3PTR by SHADE,ASHLYNN 06:57 61-28 V 33
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SERAH --



06:34 MISS 3PTR by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON
-- REBOUND OFF by BOFFELI,GRACE

06:27 MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by HECKEL,KAYLEIGH --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SERAH 06:09

06:09 STEAL  by ZEDIKER,AVA
FOUL  by STRONG,SARAH 06:03

06:03 SUB OUT by BOFFELI,GRACE
06:03 SUB IN by GENTRY,ELIZABETH
06:03 SUB OUT by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON
06:03 SUB IN by GESSERT,NORAH
05:57 MISS JUMPER by MCGEE,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by STRONG,SARAH --
MISS LAYUP by STRONG,SARAH(in the paint) 05:50
REBOUND OFF by STRONG,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by STRONG,SARAH(in the paint) 05:49 63-28 V 35

05:47 FOUL  by GENTRY,ELIZABETH
SUB OUT by SHADE,ASHLYNN 05:47
SUB IN by ZIEBELL,ALLIE 05:47
GOOD FT by STRONG,SARAH 05:38 64-28 V 36
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SERAH 05:38
SUB IN by QUINONEZ,BLANCA 05:38

05:08 64-30 V 34 GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GESSERT,NORAH

04:55 FOUL  by GENTRY,ELIZABETH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55
GOOD LAYUP by STRONG,SARAH(in the paint) 04:48 66-30 V 36
ASSIST  by HECKEL,KAYLEIGH --

04:23 66-32 V 34 GOOD JUMPER by ZEDIKER,AVA(in the paint)
04:10 FOUL  by GENTRY,ELIZABETH
04:10 SUB OUT by GENTRY,ELIZABETH
04:10 SUB IN by BOFFELI,GRACE

GOOD FT by FUDD,AZZI 04:10 67-32 V 35
GOOD FT by FUDD,AZZI 04:10 68-32 V 36

03:56 TURNOVER  by BOFFELI,GRACE
STEAL  by STRONG,SARAH 03:56
GOOD LAYUP by QUINONEZ,BLANCA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:52 70-32 V 38
ASSIST  by STRONG,SARAH --

03:37 MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY
-- REBOUND OFF by BOFFELI,GRACE

FOUL  by STRONG,SARAH 03:34
SUB OUT by STRONG,SARAH 03:34
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SERAH 03:34

03:34 SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY
03:34 SUB IN by GESSERT,NELEIGH
03:34 70-33 V 37 GOOD FT by BOFFELI,GRACE
03:34 70-34 V 36 GOOD FT by BOFFELI,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by QUINONEZ,BLANCA 03:24
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SERAH --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SERAH(in the paint) 03:21

03:21 BLOCK  by GESSERT,NORAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by QUINONEZ,BLANCA(in the paint) 03:19 72-34 V 38
ASSIST  by HECKEL,KAYLEIGH --

03:00 MISS LAYUP by ZEDIKER,AVA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by QUINONEZ,BLANCA 03:00

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by FUDD,AZZI 03:00
SUB IN by SHADE,ASHLYNN 03:00

02:59 MISS 3PTR by ZEDIKER,AVA
REBOUND DEF by HECKEL,KAYLEIGH --
MISS 3PTR by SHADE,ASHLYNN 02:39



-- REBOUND DEF by BOFFELI,GRACE
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SERAH 02:36

02:36 SUB OUT by MCGEE,KENDALL
02:36 SUB IN by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON
02:36 MISS FT by BOFFELI,GRACE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:36 72-35 V 37 GOOD FT by BOFFELI,GRACE

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SERAH 02:16
02:16 MISS 3PTR by GESSERT,NORAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SHADE,ASHLYNN 01:50
REBOUND OFF by HECKEL,KAYLEIGH --
MISS 3PTR by QUINONEZ,BLANCA 01:44
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SERAH --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SERAH(in the paint) 01:36
REBOUND OFF by QUINONEZ,BLANCA --
GOOD LAYUP by QUINONEZ,BLANCA(in the paint) 01:31 74-35 V 39

01:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:26
SUB OUT by HECKEL,KAYLEIGH 01:26
SUB IN by ARNOLD,KK 01:26

01:16 TURNOVER  by ZEDIKER,AVA
STEAL  by ZIEBELL,ALLIE 01:16
TURNOVER  by QUINONEZ,BLANCA 00:50

00:30 MISS JUMPER by ZEDIKER,AVA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by QUINONEZ,BLANCA --
MISS 3PTR by ZIEBELL,ALLIE 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UConn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Creighton
10:00 SUB OUT by GESSERT,NORAH
10:00 SUB OUT by BOFFELI,GRACE
10:00 SUB IN by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB IN by GENTRY,ELIZABETH

MISS JUMPER by SHADE,ASHLYNN(in the paint) 09:46
-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY

09:15 TURNOVER  by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON
STEAL  by ARNOLD,KK 09:15
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SERAH 09:09
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SERAH 09:09

09:09 SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY
09:09 SUB IN by MCGEE,KENDALL

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SERAH 09:09
SUB IN by DUCHARME,CAROLINE 09:09

08:56 MISS JUMPER by MCGEE,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by DUCHARME,CAROLINE --
GOOD 3PTR by ZIEBELL,ALLIE 08:56 77-35 V 42
ASSIST  by SHADE,ASHLYNN --

08:56 MISS LAYUP by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by QUINONEZ,BLANCA --
MISS 3PTR by SHADE,ASHLYNN 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ZEDIKER,AVA
08:27 MISS 3PTR by GESSERT,NELEIGH

REBOUND DEF by DUCHARME,CAROLINE --
MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,KK 07:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:22 SUB OUT by GESSERT,NELEIGH
07:22 SUB IN by GESSERT,NORAH
07:22 SUB OUT by GENTRY,ELIZABETH



07:22 SUB IN by DACIC,TARA
GOOD JUMPER by DUCHARME,CAROLINE 07:12 79-35 V 44
ASSIST  by SHADE,ASHLYNN --

06:51 MISS JUMPER by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DUCHARME,CAROLINE --
GOOD 3PTR by QUINONEZ,BLANCA 06:35 82-35 V 47
ASSIST  by ARNOLD,KK --
FOUL  by SHADE,ASHLYNN 06:16

06:16 SUB OUT by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON
06:16 SUB IN by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by ARNOLD,KK 06:16
SUB IN by HECKEL,KAYLEIGH 06:16

06:16 MISS FT by MCGEE,KENDALL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:16 82-36 V 46 GOOD FT by MCGEE,KENDALL
SUB OUT by ZIEBELL,ALLIE 06:16
SUB IN by PATTERSON,AYANNA 06:16
SUB OUT by QUINONEZ,BLANCA 06:16
SUB IN by ZIEBELL,ALLIE 06:16
GOOD LAYUP by DUCHARME,CAROLINE(in the paint) 06:07 84-36 V 48
ASSIST  by HECKEL,KAYLEIGH --

05:50 MISS JUMPER by MCGEE,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by DUCHARME,CAROLINE --

05:45 FOUL  by MCGEE,KENDALL
GOOD 3PTR by SHADE,ASHLYNN 05:29 87-36 V 51
ASSIST  by PATTERSON,AYANNA --
FOUL  by PATTERSON,AYANNA 05:07

05:07 SUB OUT by GESSERT,NORAH
05:07 SUB IN by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON

SUB OUT by SHADE,ASHLYNN 05:07
SUB IN by FISHER,KELIS 05:07

05:07 87-37 V 50 GOOD FT by ZEDIKER,AVA
05:07 87-38 V 49 GOOD FT by ZEDIKER,AVA

TURNOVER  by DUCHARME,CAROLINE 04:56
04:56 STEAL  by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY
04:47 87-40 V 47 GOOD JUMPER by ZEDIKER,AVA

-- ASSIST  by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON
TURNOVER  by DUCHARME,CAROLINE 04:30

04:30 STEAL  by DACIC,TARA
04:23 MISS LAYUP by DACIC,TARA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCGEE,KENDALL
04:21 TURNOVER  by MCGEE,KENDALL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:21
GOOD LAYUP by ZIEBELL,ALLIE(in the paint) 04:12 89-40 V 49

03:53 MISS JUMPER by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DACIC,TARA

03:50 MISS LAYUP by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY

03:47 MISS LAYUP by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DUCHARME,CAROLINE 03:47

-- REBOUND OFF by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON
03:39 89-42 V 47 GOOD JUMPER by ZEDIKER,AVA
03:31 FOUL  by DACIC,TARA

GOOD FT by PATTERSON,AYANNA 03:31 90-42 V 48
GOOD FT by PATTERSON,AYANNA 03:31 91-42 V 49

03:18 91-45 V 46 GOOD 3PTR by ZEDIKER,AVA
-- ASSIST  by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON

MISS 3PTR by FISHER,KELIS 02:57
-- REBOUND DEF by ZEDIKER,AVA

02:47 MISS LAYUP by MCGEE,KENDALL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZIEBELL,ALLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by DUCHARME,CAROLINE(in the paint) 02:21 93-45 V 48



ASSIST  by HECKEL,KAYLEIGH --
02:09 MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,AYANNA --
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,KELIS 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON
01:26 MISS LAYUP by MCGEE,KENDALL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DUCHARME,CAROLINE 01:26
-- REBOUND OFF by MCGEE,KENDALL

01:19 93-47 V 46 GOOD LAYUP by MCGEE,KENDALL(in the paint)
01:18 FOUL  by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY

GOOD FT by FISHER,KELIS 01:18 94-47 V 47
GOOD FT by FISHER,KELIS 01:18 95-47 V 48

01:05 95-50 V 45 GOOD 3PTR by ZEDIKER,AVA
-- ASSIST  by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY

TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,AYANNA 00:48
00:48 STEAL  by ZEDIKER,AVA
00:42 95-52 V 43 GOOD LAYUP by DACIC,TARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ZEDIKER,AVA
TURNOVER  by FISHER,KELIS 00:30

00:30 STEAL  by DACIC,TARA
00:25 95-54 V 41 GOOD LAYUP by ZEDIKER,AVA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DACIC,TARA


